Subject: Donation Acceptance – Abbrederis SOW Foundation, Inc.

WHEREAS, Waupaca County's policy requires resolution to the County Board to accept donations over \$1,000; and

WHEREAS, Waupaca County DHHS has received a donation in the amount of \$5,000 from the Abbrederis SOW (Supporting Others to Win) Foundation, Inc., for the purpose of supporting innovative work of keeping family connections strengthened and preserved; no child placed with a stranger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Waupaca County Board of Supervisors accepts the donations request to support families in Waupaca County for the Waupaca County Department of Health and Human Services in the amount of \$5,000 from the Abbrederis SOW Foundation, Inc.

Fiscal Note: The amount of \$5,000 will be placed in a donation restricted account until further budget action is taken to expend the funds.

Passed this _____ day of _____, 2019

_____ Ayes _____ Nays

ATTEST:

RECOMMENDED FOR INTRODUCTION BY THE WAUPACA COUNTY FINANCE COMMITTEE

Jill Lodewegen Waupaca County Clerk

Diane L. Meulemans, Corporation Counsel